## Announcement for YM Chapter-IRSE India

Considering the significant contribution of Mr. Nikhil Swami in the development of Younger Member (YM) Chapter of IRSE in India by way of organizing YM events in different cities like Bangalore, Delhi, Kolkata, providing direction to young S&T professionals on different aspects, and to ensure seamless direction and strategy to the YM Chapter, it has been decided that, Mr. N. Swami will continue to be the Head-YM Chapter-IRSE India section in addition to his elected role in IRSE India council.

(Anshul Gupta)
Secretary
IRSE India Section